OP \$215.00 863650

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM708476

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Test, Inc.		01/11/2022	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Power Test, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: W22700 Silver Spring Drive	
City:	Sussex	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53089	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86365091	AIDCO TEST SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	86363343	PT
Serial Number:	78186851	HICKLIN
Serial Number:	78186839	AXILINE
Serial Number:	78346721	STUSKA
Serial Number:	78346703	POWER TEST
Serial Number:	78347108	Р
Serial Number:	77107183	SUPERFLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4693723889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is disaccessful, it will be sent via 05

Phone: 2149326439

Email: dwithers@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Withers
Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Ave

Address Line 2: #1400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Withers	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Withers/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007634 FRAME: 0794

900675829

DATE SIGNED: 02/15/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=FILED Certified Certificate of Conversion and Formation - Power Test LLC (WI Corp to DE LLC)#page1.tif source=FILED Certified Certificate of Conversion and Formation - Power Test LLC (WI Corp to DE LLC)#page2.tif source=FILED Certified Certificate of Conversion and Formation - Power Test LLC (WI Corp to DE LLC)#page3.tif source=FILED Certified Certificate of Conversion and Formation - Power Test LLC (WI Corp to DE LLC)#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "POWER TEST,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

2022, AT 10:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

6503538 8100F SR# 20220087437

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSUC SHIPPY OF STATE OF STATE

Authentication: 202366611

Date: 01-11-22





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A WISCONSIN CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "POWER TEST, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "POWER TEST, INC." TO

"POWER TEST, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 10:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

6503538 8100F SR# 20220087437

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiny in printers, meeting in corne

Authentication: 202366611

Date: 01-11-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:04 AM 01/11/2022
FILED 10:04 AM 01/11/2022
SR 20220087437 - File Number 6503538

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

	By: Clan D. Petelinsek
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 11th day of January, A.D., 2022
5.	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation Power Test, LLC.
4.	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Power Test, Inc.
3.	The date the corporation first formed is September 8, 1986.
2.	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Wisconsin.
1.	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Wisconsin.

Authorized Person

Name: Alan D. Petelinsek

HB: 4894-3118-6696.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007634 FRAME: 0798

is

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:04 AM 01/11/2022
FILED 10:04 AM 01/11/2022
SR 20220087437 - File Number 6503538

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Power Test, LLC.
- 2. The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, in the City of Wilmington, Zip Code 19801. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against the limited liability company may be served is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 11th day of January ___, A.D. _2022___.

By: Ulan D. Petelinsek

Authorized Person

Name: Alan D. Petelinsek

HB: 4894-3118-6696.1

RECORDED: 02/15/2022